
 

 

 

Engineers   |   Architects   |   Planners   |   Scientists 

Short Elliott Hendrickson Inc., 3535 Vadnais Center Drive, St. Paul, MN 55110-5196 

SEH is 100% employee-owned   |   sehinc.com   |   651.490.2000   |   800.325.2055   |   888.908.8166 fax 

September 1, 2016 RE: City of Cannon Falls 
2016 Street Improvements 
SEH No. CANNO 129637  14.00 

 
 
 
City Council  
City of Cannon Falls 
918 River Road 
Cannon Falls, MN  5509-1447 
 
Dear Council: 
 
S.M. Hentges & Sons, Inc. is requested an extension on the substantial completion dated due to several 
weather events. This request extends the substantial completion from September 9 to September 23, this 
request will not impact the final completion date of October 7. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
Greg Anderson, PE 
City Engineer 
 
ah 
attachments 
c: Ron Johnson, City of Cannon Falls 
 
document5 



Short Elliott Hendrickson Inc., 3535 Vadnais Center Drive, St. Paul, MN 55110-5196 

SEH is 100% employee-owned   |   sehinc.com   |   651.490.2000   |   800.325.2055   |   888.908.8166 fax 

CHANGE ORDER 

City of Cannon Falls, Minnesota  Sept. 1, 2016 
OWNER  DATE 

       1 
OWNER'S PROJECT NO.  CHANGE ORDER NO. 

2016 Street Improvements  CANNO 129637  71.50 
PROJECT DESCRIPTION  SEH FILE NO. 

The following changes shall be made to the contract documents: 

Description: 
Time extension due to weather events and additional work. 

Purpose of Change Order: 

Substantial Completion date change to September 23, 2016 

Basis of Cost:  Actual Estimated

Attachments (list supporting documents)  
      

Contract Status Time  Cost 

Original Contract September 9, 2016   $1,982,578.47 

Net Change Prior C.O.’s         to                        

Change this C.O. 14 calendar days   $0.00 

Revised Contract September 23, 2016   $1,982,578.47 

Recommended for Approval:  Short Elliott Hendrickson Inc. by  
    Greg Anderson, PE 

Agreed to by Contractor:  Approved for Owner: 
   
BY S.M. Hentges & Sons Inc.  BY City of Cannon Falls, Minnesota 

   
TITLE   TITLE  
Distribution Contractor  2 Owner  1 Project Representative  1 SEH Office  1 

 
s:\ae\c\canno\129637\7-const-svcs\change orders\change order 1.docx 




	Council Letter
	Change Order 1
	SM Hentges Request

